©2022 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN LCM600
600 Watt Bulk Front End
SPECIAL FEATURES
 600 W output power
 Low cost
 2.4” x 4.5” x 7.5”
 7.41 W/cu-in

 JST: PN PHDR-20VS housing and PN: SPHD-001T-P0.5
PIN ASSIGNMENT
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model
Number* Output
Nominal Output
Voltage Set
Point
Set Point
Tolerance
Adjustment
Range
Current
Output
Ripple
P/P (0-50 ˚C)
Max
Continuous
Power
Combined
Line/Load
Regulation
Min Max
LCM600L 12 V 12 V ±0.5% 9.6 - 14.4 V 0 A 52 A 120 mV 600 W 2%
LCM600N 15 V 15 V ±0.5% 12.0 - 19.5 V 0 A 44 A 150 mV 600 W 2%
LCM600Q 24 V 24 V ±0.5% 19.2 - 28.8 V 0 A 27 A 240 mV 600 W 2%
LCM600U 36 V 36 V ±0.5% 28.8 - 43.2 V 0 A 16.7 A 240 mV 600 W 2%
LCM600W 48 V 48 V ±0.5% 38.4 - 57.6 V 0 A 14 A 280 mV 600 W 2%
*Note: Add “-T” for terminal block instead of IEC input
 Add “-N” for low noise model on 12 V or 24 V models
 Add “-4” for 5 V Standby output
 Add “-A” will be automatically added to all orders to denote new Aesthetics style chassis unless otherwise specified
 Example: a 24 V with terminal block, low noise and standby with new Aesthetics would be LCM600Q-T-N-4-A
advancedenergy.com       5
LCM600
LED Indicators
Two (2) provided are clearly visible up to a 45 degree offset from vertical with office environment ambient lighting. The